FORM OG-1 A
A; 5 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
Henry D.Hatfield Hetfield Gas Company
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER % HNAMEd.;l' WELL OPERATOR
R.H.Adkins
Huntington, W.Va. Hamlin, W.Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
November 8%th 19_49

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Union District

ADDRESS

Henry D.Hatfield Wayne County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS &g’ 20 .

Well No. F=3, S=4 33° 25°

Huntington, W.Va.

ADDRESS

Henry D.Hatfield Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

1949 , made by Henry D.Hetfield . to

R.H.Adkinsg: ,and recorded onthe__________ day

of , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed loeation should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Hatfield Gas Company
-\ Address Tt
T

foP)
Hamlin

Cd o
CITY OR TOWN

W 11 Operato

o

b, West Virginia. 11/10/2023
}’._-_! :,:5 ¥ =0 STATE
*Section; 3 . s &I ne - ¢tions be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of;?s_,_ tice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made. by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

WAY-702 PrerviT NUMBER







r/ R. H. ADKINS

PRODUCER OF NATURAL GAS
DRILLING CONTRACTOR

HAMLIN, WesT virginia ~ March 29, 1950

W. Va. State Mine Department,
Charleston, W, Va,

Attention of Mr, C., N. Hall

Dear Mr, Hall:

Some time ago you requested us to
submlt a well log on Hatfield Well No. 3 in
Wayne County, W. Va,

We are sorry to advise that we have
had a great deal of trouble with this well and
same has not as yet been completed. We are
getting the data together for the other wells
you requested and will submit same in the next
day or two, '

Very truly youwrs,
Hatfield Gas Company

By -%}7.»&7/&/

11/10/2023
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Formation Color H%r(:lftor Top Bottom glw(i::r g:m Remarks
11/10/2023

.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

L g / DEPARTMENT OF MINES
\FAA Lt llf OIL AND GAS DIVISION
J 703~
Permit No Way-'?’:‘z WELL RECORD ke Con W Ga;g“)
Company—H&jZﬂ_e_ld_G_&S__g_Qmpm.y__—_ < in Lot in
Address___H&mlinL W, Va, C?F::‘Ign;nd H:ii.fing Well e
Farm B D, Hatfield Acres__3,000 2
: = Size
Location (waters)__Inalm_Bola_Qnesk_T_ - Kind of Packer.
WellNo._ 3 (3=SR=4) Elev. /o[
District__Union Comty_ _Wayne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_H.__Jl._Ha.tﬂiel.d 10. 24 | size of
Address__Huntington, W.Vag o —
Mineral rights are owned by Ha D, Hatfield 6% Deptheet = =~ -
Address_ Huntington,W.Va, 53/16 1987
Drilling commenced_____Nowv, 23, 719049 38 Perf. top
Drilling completed_rgséw 2 Perf. bottom
Date Shot_Jdan,12  From 2530 To 3052 Liners Used _ Perf. top
With Detonite Perf.bottom______ .
Open Flow 2 /10ths Water in 1_" Inch - i =
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. Ft Daf;e
Volume Sﬂ;nﬂn Cu. Ft. :
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
0il Wbl dat 04 en COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Freshwater__ 410  feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water 1380 feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color ngo%tor Top Bottom gli\f(:::r 3:3:‘5 Remarks
Surface 00 5
Slate Gray Soft 5 90
Slate and Shells 90 250
250 305
305 920
920 1015
1015 1100
1100 1135
1135 1140
1140 1150
1150 1152
1152 1286
1286 1325
1325 1380
1380 1440
1440 1470
1470 1940
1940 2486~ 1954
1954 1972
1972 1973
Hard Sh4ll T 1973 2035
Brown Shell 2035 2125’
Slate and Shells 2125 2375
Light Bfown Shalp 2375 2430 S
Slate and Shells 2430 2545 A ({7
Brown SHhale 2545 2600 o5 A N
Gray Shdle 2600 2630 ‘ € ?.";
Brown SHale 2630 2655 A Audigep ool
Broken Shale 2655 2725  »F  WESH VIRGINA 1202
Brown SHale o725 2815 \L OEuaThent of igs /2023
Big White 2815 g8 - N P
Brown Shale 2985 3052 : W %
Total Dgpth 3052 Ft. P

(Over)



e . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. /7, Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL

7%/@ &,

— Handi? A 5
Address ! 7
7 < 16_ Kind of Packer_______
Far
13
Well No 3 e QL' 91: : 10 Size of
%l/ W
District. County % 81,
4/ VA 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced m / é/ Z
5 3/16.
Drilling completed 7‘)7 Total depth_:%
¢¢‘ ‘ . ?‘—30 3 Perf. top.
Date shot /0~ JZ epth of/safcg'% J082, p.= Perf bottom - —
o i d rf,
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Sl Uso Perf. top
' Perf-bottom__==
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______ Inch
Volume 30, 09 o M Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[resh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Mé@mz /gﬂ /:?MM

Remarks:

JAN1950 =
S i e 2
(oo WEFARTRRNT OF &

/[~ //— &0 e

DATE

S
e,

L2

Ol

02023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Weil No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/10/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No WM~7OZ/O Well No 3
COMPANY__/7 A, " ADDRESS Zé// A AN ,(74/:,« /b(] VA,

. STRICT_Z’MTJ.M—COUNTY @ d/‘/m -3
Filling Material Used 5/241('/ ”” G W\Wo/“‘jhr

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

0 = jj- Jp- g 5512 5T 5"
/01 24~

Drillers’ Names 9 /W‘LM %Zl/)( Cj AZ ,p Aﬂ_jﬁ\/g /hy/\v/

Remarks:

nz‘ L

; / é %ereby Lertlfy I v151ted t’he a'bove well on this dj]/

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/10/2023




oG- 11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Rotary O
Spudder O

Cable Tools []

Storage O
Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL RASSERS
Cempany.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County 8%4
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
3/16
Drilling completed Total depth______
& g ¥ 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf, bottom

Initial open flow.

Volume

/10ths Water in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
1bs hrs.

Rock pressure

0il

Fresh water

Salt water

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

% MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
i CHARLESTON. W. VA

"T1012023™



Form OG 9

g ¥
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA { -

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
° Charleston, W. Va.

R. H. ADKINS

Mo ceal Z Hatflield Gas Company
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
. Hemlin, W,Va,.
Address Complete Address

Dee. 3, 1963

Coal Owner - Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Unien District
Address
Wayne County
Lease or Property Owner :
Well No. 3 (Sr. 4)
Address ___H_.D_._Hm Farm

Inspector to be notified__Kenneth Butcher, Barboursvidighone Number_RE-61933

24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present. at the
- plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is bemg malled by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date. €

i \ \ Very truly yours,

|5 RECEIVED 5| ___ Hgtfield Gas Cempany

‘Well Operator

2y e e Lo

NOTE: Upon the\a%ﬁso ment- of hﬂy well drilled prior to Juneg{ 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, s / edfargdwnh THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0OG-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 11/10/2023

» Dept. of Mines

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY-702-P

Permit Number
BMNKET BOND Wese T 2= ?




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
Set bridge at 2000'. Run 2 bags ef cement and 5' crushed stene.
Lift 5 3/16'' ‘casing te 1140°',

Fill with clay te 1930' Run 2 bags ef cement and 5' erushed stene,

M* 1390', Run 2 bags ef cement and 5' crushed stenme,

Kemove all casing as hele is filled,
Fi1ll with elay teo 900', Rum 2 bags ef cement and 5' erushed stene.
Set bridge at 300' 2 bags eof cement and 5' erushed stene.

Fill with clay te 3£/
]

Cement frem % te surface,

: . y
Erect marker as prescribed by law./? W lezl /43

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

By . W ; / ; Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner oFeoal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mirés to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby ApbrbO¢@ X3

9th day of—pDREMMBER —— 1963~
: = DEPARTMENT OF MINES
W b-28-1 f cY Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of [ 2
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for pfugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHaRLESTON. W VA.



FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Re H. ADKINS
NO COAL DBA HATFIELD GAS COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
___Pa O, BOX # 555, Hamlin, WoVas
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
____December 03, 1965 19
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
UNION District
ADDRESS
WAYNE County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well. No.___Three (Sre#h)

ADDRESS

He D. HATFIELD Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING..... KENNE TH. BUTCHER

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
ss
County of ___LINCOLN
HARRY HARMON and ___JOHN MeCALLISTER

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by._R, H,-ADKINS : ’
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the _25th day of June + 19 6l , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION 2 000t wa SIZE & KIND m?::m L::‘_Gm
2 bags ef Cement & 5' crushed Stene
Fille - 119301, then
& t Crushed ftaéne
Filled with Red Clay to 1390% ,tjpen
ran 2 bags eement & 5*' crushed Btones ,A:CT‘""\\
Filled wi s 00! en ran V. ‘oﬁk C/J,{‘A
2 bags cemeht & 5' crushed Stonk. e (5;
Set perminate bridge at 300! & fan Al TN oI
EMnt_&mshed Sltone. N ngce\ R §§
Filled with Red Clay to 10%'s = west RS &S
Cement from 10! to Surfaces % ARl Y4
LATIIE “:QA(:I}\/
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Erected Marker as prescribed by law
(NAME) in amended Rule # 12 of 1963,
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 13th day of
July ,196L

Y
Sworn to and subscribed before me tm-___hm_l_dWW

My commission expires: /  Notary Public.
March 10, 1966 Permit No. WAY=702=P

And further deponents saith not.

Ry vaTvews PrumnG D LTHOGRARIANG €O
CamESTON W VA
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-

b | ” STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
f} ol 25 - : DEPARTMENT OF MINES
K- OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NoM oz P . Well No 3

[} T
COMPANY,_/4 A4 MM %] e&, ADDRESS IA/M/&M ; Mz/ﬁ 2

FARM Am,ﬂ’i 2 ISTRIC’I‘ W\_ COUNTY

4 P
Filling Material Used_ﬁW@M ?\

o

Liner Location Amount Packer ~ Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

=

\_1.’)

L

AR 1S

(=)

RECEIVED =

’ est Virginia |

e f Min %ft‘
> A
& P
\\‘/

Drillers’ Names jJ

v

a8 ) o A/ RPN T " /
/ﬂ3¢41(3§ ~&;¢u07%24¢é£u&f \ '446//cz'c’é/2u~z /szjﬂnajj

N oz

Remarks:

™~

(

. N —
j - 'Z 3 ) /‘5 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date
e DATE

JHE 1Bt

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/10/2023




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage |
: Oil or Gas Well
Permit No I(m:m)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 84
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth g Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot____ 2. Perf. bottom_..._

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing.

Volume

/10ths Water in____ Inch

/10ths Mere. in Inch

Cu. Ft.

Rock pressure

1bs hrs.

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

CASING CEMENTED

SIZE No. FT Date

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

0il

bbls., 1st 24 hrs.

Fresh water

feet feet

Salt water

feet. feet

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
> CHARLESTON W va

T IP0r2023



Bepartment of Mines
®il ad Gas Bivision

Charleston 5
W. F. KIGENBROD MARIE GRIFFITH GURMER WAMOCK
OIRECTOR EXECUTIVE SECRETARY DEPUTY DIRECTOR

March 1, 1565

Mr. R. H., adkins
Hamlin
* West Virginia

In Re: Permit WAY-702-P
Farm H. D. Hatfield
Well No. - '
District Union '
County Wavne '

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
b{ the above permit number, has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Degut Director
(0} § D GAS DIVISION

11/10/2023





